COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
[.3F8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST VS  HEIRS OF THOMAS SCHAFER
NO.  118-2015 LD NO.  134-2015 I
DATE/TIME OF SALE:  JANUARY 27,2016 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INC1LUDES COST) 5 065,67

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $ 1150

-1

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCIIASE s 766,37
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): &<\ \/1 A & (’b + C{‘W‘éﬁ?

TOTAL DUE: 5 76b,%7
LESS DEPOSIT: g 13506,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s S856.37




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M Plaintiff Defendant 1
LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST vsS. HEIRS OF THOMAS SCHAFER
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, January 27, 2016
RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSQCIATES LLC . :
W i tion No.: 2015CV134
ONE JENKINTOWN STATION Fit of Execution No
115 WEST AVENUE Advance Sheriff Casts: $1,350.00
JENKINTOWN, PA 19046
Location of the real estate: 1515 WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Adveriising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $42.0¢
Fosting Handbill $15.00
Press Enlerprise Inc. $1,476.60
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Shenff Automation Fund £50 00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Scoliciter Services $10000
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Vifel Fosting $160.00
Service $18Q.00
Service Mileage §24.00
Distribution Farm $25.00
Copies 56.00
Notary Fee $10.0C
Surcharge $130.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,301.10
Municipal Costs
Delinquent Taxes $072.3¢9
Sewer §3.724.58
Total Municipal Costs $4,696.97
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $57.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: 7,085.07

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (5703 385-5622, (570}-383-5825 {fa0)

O Lunty St Srec# Teadsol no



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFI”S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
LSES§ MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST VS HEIRS OF THOMAS SCHAFER
NO. 118-2013 ED NO.  134-2015 ID
DATE/TIME OF SALE:  JANUARY 27, 2016 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $ 706597

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s ‘42 30

-y

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

——

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 7266.%7
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:;

A N\ N U
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): &<_& (\:\/l Av% Q% Pf Ctlfo:‘\XC

Lo (e
TOTAL DUE: s 706,377
LESS DEPOSIT: s 13506,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s S886,37




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain Earl D. Mordan, Jr,

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M Plaintiff Defendant B
LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST VS, HEIRS CF THOMAS SCHAFER
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, January 27, 2016
RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSCCIATES LLC . .
w . 20150134
ONE JENKINTOWN STATION rit of Execution No 5
115 WEST AVENUE Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
JENKINTOWN, PA 19046
Location of the real estate: 1515 WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18803
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $42.00
Posting Handhill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,476.60
Prothonotary, Acknowiedge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund _ $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $100.00
Transfer Tax Farm $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $180.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $6.00
Notary Fee $10.00
Surcharge $130.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,301.10
Municipal Costs
Delinguent Taxes $972.39
Sewer $3.724.58
Total Municipal Costs $4,696.97
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $67.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $7,065.07

Sheriff's pocundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Bedetie showd

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg,_ Pennsyivania, 1781_5, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Richard M. Squire * ; ’
ot Suir Monts:omel:y County foice
Bradley J. Oshorne” One Jenkintown Station
AT U 115 West Avenue, Suite 104

Jenkintown, PA 19046
Tel.: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791

www.squirelaw.com

March 22, 2016
Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
ATTN: Real Estate Division
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
RE: LSF8 Master Participation Trust v. The Known and Unknown Heirs of Thomas

Schafer
Docket No. 2015-CV-134
Premises: 1515 W Front Street. Berwick PA 18603

Dear Sir or Madam:
The above property was sold to the plaintiff at Sheriff Sale on January 27, 2016.

Kindly issue Deed Poll or Sherifl’s Deed to the above property to “LSF8 Master
Participation Trust."” The address of the grantee should be listed as 13801 Wireless Way,
Oklahoma City, OK 73134. T have also attached the Statements of Value for your file and the
PA Department of Revenue. Please fill in the consideration.

Tax bills should now be sent to 13801 Wireless Way, Oklahoma City, OK 73134,

Please contact our office should you have any questions or need for further information
or documentiation with regard to this matter.

Very try | yours,

dley, 1. Osborne, Esquire
cﬁgyé M. Squire & Associates, L.LC



5183 BX (2-15)

pennsylvania
DEPARTMENT OF REVENLUE

Bureau of Individual Taxes
PO BOX 280603
Harrisburg, P4 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See reverse for instructions.

RECORDER’S USE ONLY
State Tax Paid

Book Number

Page Number

rate Recorded

Complete each section and fite in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, ar (3) a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets.
A Statement of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility ease-
ment. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording,

A, CORRESPONDENT - Al inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Mame

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

Tefephane Mumber:

(215) 886-8790

Mailing Address City State ZIP Code
116 West Avenue, Suite 104 Jenkintown PA  |19046
B. TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document 03 /22 /2016

Grantor{s)/Lessor(s) Telephore Mumber: Grantee(s}/Lessee(s) Telephone Number:

Columbia County Sheriff

LSF8 Master Participation Trust

taiting Address

Mailing Address

PO Box 380 13801 Wireless Way
City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA 117815 Oklahoma City OK |73134

C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address

City, Township, Borough

1515 West front Street Berwick

County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia 04D-05-309
D. VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? Oy XN

1. Actual Cash Consideration

2. Other Consideration

3. Total Considefation

0.00 +0.00 = 0.00
4, County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Computed value
16,632.00 X 3.60 = 59,875.20

E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status.

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed

$ 59,875.20

100.00

1b, Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate

%

le. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed

100.00 %

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed,.

O will or intestate succession,

Transfer from a trust, Date of transfer into the trust

{Name of Decedent)
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

{Estate File Number)

oo 00O

If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party, (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemna-

tion. {If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution,)}

2] Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default, (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)
[0 Cerrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

[1 Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division, (Attach copy of articles.)

[ Other (Please explain exemption claimed.)

Under penaities of law, T declare that I have examined this statement,
to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete

including accompanying information, and

Signature ?n{jent or Responsible Party

Date

ez it

INT

RS REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.

FAILI@E? C&OMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT
CORDE



REV-183 E¥ (2-15)

: REALTY TRANSFER TAX fssritng ot RS USEONLY
l b
et e STATEMENT OF VALUE |t

Bureau of Individual Taxes Page Numbar
PO BOX 280603 !

Harrisburg, PA 1712B-0803 See reverse for instructions, Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2}
the deed is without consideration or by qift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets,
A Staternent of Value {SOV) is not required if the transfer is whally exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility ease-
ment. However, it is racommended that a SOV accompany ali documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone NMumber:
Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC {215} BBB-B750
Mailing Address City State ZIP Code
115 West Avenue, Suite 104 Jenkintown PA (19046
B. TRANSFER DATA
Date of Acceptance of Docurment 03 /22 /2016
Grantar(s}/Lessor{s) Telephone Number: Granteg(s)/Lesses(s) Telephone Mumber:
Columbia County Sheriff LSF8 Master Participation Trust
HMailing Address Mailing Address
PO Box 380 13801 Wireless Way
City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA (17815 Oklahema City OK |73134
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
1515 West front Strest Berwick
Counky Schoo! District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia _ 04D-05-309
D. VALUATION DATA
Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? Oy N
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
0.00 +0.00 = 0.00
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Computed Vafue
16,632.00 % 3.60 = 58,875.20
E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status.
ia. Amecunt of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Fstate | 1c, Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
$ 59,875.20 100.00 O 100.00 %%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
[3 Wil or intestate succession.

{Marme of Decedent} {Estate File Number}
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of candemna-
tion. (If condemnation or in liey of condemnation, attach copy of reselution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default, (Attach capy of mortgage and notefassignment,)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete capy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.}

Statutery corporate consalidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

Other (Please explain exemption claimed.}

OQUOOXR OO OO0

Under penalties of {aw, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and
to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Corn ndent or Respansible Party Date
; #
. A

FAILURE 70/ COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT
INT CORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC . BB&T 38955
ESCROW ACCOUNT BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY
ONE JENKINTOWN STATION SUITE 104 s <o
115 WEST AVENUE 215-886-8790 )

JENKINTOWN, PA 19046

*Five Thousand Eight hundred Fifty Six doltars and Thirty Seven cents™ PATE AMOUNT
05/13/2016 $5,856.37
PAY
TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
QRDER P.0. Box 380
Blcomsburg PA 17815
For CAL-870 - Schafer - Outstanding Costs

0388955 ® €$0331309423R 4390000758 & 2 2



SHERIFF’S SALLE COST SHEET

VS, QO\(\ OLM

NO. ED NO. ID DATE/TIME OF SALL
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF, $ /50,00

[LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS g o 2,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER}) $15.00

MILEAGE $ g
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFE'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES 86,00

. { A
NOTARY TOTAL, * % eaoksokk *E* ﬂ *(i** *E G [{’3(;‘/ ‘\’O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $/Y T, 62
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES $EART b

TOTAL #HEsdkdt ki s oo kx ks ¢ j 794.,{ (—f)

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ G 700

TOT AT, * ¥Rk dok kot kot ok fokdokdokzk ¢ 7 7:00

REAIL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 &
SCHOOL DIST. 20 8
DELINQUENT 20 $ 773 %

PO T AL %ok sk ok o oo sk ook ook ook $ (?7‘:]“5(‘2

MUNICIPAL FELS DUE:

SHWER 20 $.3734,3%
WATER 20 %
TOTAL ok ook Bk ok sk o ok T oo R Ok $ gzgi , Sg
SURCIIARGE FEE (DSTE) $ / 3(),:()0
MISC. $
)

TOTAL % % ek sk s ok s ok o ok koo $ et

) ?S‘@)w

LT S
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § 70635,07



JAT/18/72016/7M0N 04:168 P Richard Squire Assoc FAY Mo 215 885 27¢: F,O01/010

RICHARD M. SQUIRE, & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ATTORNEYS ATLAW
Richard M. Squire *
Robert M. Kline
Bradley J. Osharne
" Alsa Admined in MD
~ Also admitted in NJ

Montgomery County Office

One Jenkintown Station
115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Tel,: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791
www.squirelaw.com

January 18, 2016
Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County
§70-389-56825

RE: LSKF8 Master Participation Trust vs. The Known and Unknown Heijrs of
Thomas Schafer

Docket No. 2015-CV-134

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that this office represents the Plaintiff in the above-referenced matter.

Enclosed please find a signed copy of the Final Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Pa.
R.C.P. 3129.1. It is in the process of being recorded in the Prothonotary of Columbia County.

Thank you for your courtesies.
Very truly yours,

Jennifer Hess/Paralegal
Enclosures/jh Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC



. ! 7 00%0°0
JLI/18/2016/MO0N 04:17 P Richard Squire Assoc SC6 8741 fO/E

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LIL.C
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
Robert M. Kline, Esquire
Bradley J. Osbome, Esquire
LD. Nos. 04267 /56479 /312169
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attormeys for Plaintiff

LSF8 Master Participation Trust IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

V. DOCKET NO. 2015-CV-134

The Known and Unknown Heirs of Thomas CIVIL ACTION
Schafer
MORTGAGE FORECLOS URE

DEFENDANT.

FINAL AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its undersigned attorney, Bradley J. Osbarne, Esquire, hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of SherifPs Sale was sent to every recorded lienor/lien creditor and
every other interested party known as of the date of the filing of the Praecipe for Writ of
Execution on the date( $) appearing on the Certificate(s) of Mailing, attached hereto as
Exhibit <1,

2. Proot of service of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale 1s attached hereto as Exhibit 2.
Service effectuated by Sheriff.,
Service effectuated by Private Process Server.
_X__ Service effectuated per Court Order. Certificate of Service attached
containing:
Court Order;
Posting Affidavit; and

Mailing receipts.




JANZT5/72018/M00 (34:17 P Richard Squire Assoc

All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa. _.C.P. 3129,

‘This Affidavit is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworrn
falsifications to authorities.

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

ire;Esq. (PA L.D.# 04267)
- Klifie, Bsq (PA 1D, # 56479)
<¥BradleyT. Osborne, Esq (PA LD_# 312169)
115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
215-886-8790
215-886-8791 (fax)
squire@sauiretaw, com
bosborne@sqguirelaw.com

rkline@squirelaw com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Dated: Janvary {4, 2016

FAX No. 215 EER 8720 PO03/TIC
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Exhibit "1"
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF SENDER _
Richard M, Squire & Assodaies

Line

{NDICATE TYPE OF MAIL

CHECK APPROPIATE BLOCK FOR

POSTMARK ANR DATE OF RECE|PT

115 West Avenue, Suite 704
Jenkiniown, PA 18048

A

O Regislerad il
O Igsured

a cap

O Certiied Mail
[ Exprogs Mail

Registerad nat:

O wWith Pestal Insurance
O Without Postal Insursage

Afiiz stamp here T issved s contifieals of mailing
ar for additionaf caples of this bill,

——— 4

1

Number of

Ardicle

CALE70

Name of Addressee, Street, and
PostOffice Address

Poslage | Fee
Charge

Handlng

Act.
Value
{If Regis.)

Insured
Value

Due
Sender

Jf C.0.D.

R.R.
Fae

S.0.
Fee

3. H

Fee

Rest, Del Fea

—————

Remarks

:

LH notices
Rex7. Meil

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
oo Bull, Bull and Kreecht, LLP

106 market Street

Berwick, PA 18603

LSF2 Master Participation Trust
13801 Wireless Way
Oklahoma City, OK 73134

Beneficia! Conmmer Discount
Company d/b/a beneficial Mortgage Co
of Pennsylvania

417 Central Road, Suits 2
Bloomsburg, PA17815

o

$1.200

US POSTAGE
FIRST.CLASS -
ommmo_uommm 0og

TenantOosupant
1515 W. Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Department of Public Welfare
Afttention; 1ega) Department
Health & Welfare Building
P.O. Box 2675

Harris burg, PA 17105

Department of Public Welfare

Bareau of Child Support Enforcement
Health & Welfare Building, Room 432
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Tax Claim Bureau

Main Street County Annex
11 West Main Stroct
Blocnsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations
LT West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
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Richard Squire Assoc

‘1‘17 I

J

MO

B/

/201

i
y

JAl/

Total Number of

Pieces Listed by
Sender

g

1

Total Mumber of Pisces

1 : 1 t
POSTMASTER, PER
(Name of receivirg employee)

PEONFCON inturance |

EpAcial Aanding sendow.

PS FORM 3877

Recefved RENU
Q\u

[ l t I

The bl desiralke; 2f valua isrequired on mi damesic ord nlernafonm regtarad mzl, The
naseuy ldamnily peyatie for nenmegeiiehle doumanis undey Expyess Mal documa—n

50,000 pev pivcs stpijac) to & Wit of 350,000 ner oottateencs, The

madirm indermnily fayabia on Express Mei marthaicien inaurance is $500. The maxinem
indemuity payable s $25,000 for Hegislurad Mak, $500 for COO e S500 v |nwared 4R, Speck|
rancing chargss aaply urily bo Thirc: snd Fourfy Class parcols. Soecis| defvary fervicq alsa rmdudas

FOR REGISTERED, NSURED, C.0.0., CERTIFIED, AKD EXPRESS MALL

ﬂ_
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Exhibit "2"
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

LSF8 Master Participation Trust
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLAINTIFE,
Y. TERM
DCQCKET NQO; 2015-CV-134

The Known and Unknown Heizrs of Thomas

Schafer
1515 W Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

CIVIL ACTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DEFENDANT.

ORDER GRANTING ALTERNATIVE SERVICE PURSUANT
TOPA R.C.P 436 AND 3129.2(cK1}iXC)

AND NOW, s AVE  qapof_ TAAALN ,20 15
upon consideration of Plaintiff's Motion for Alternative Service purspant to Pa. R.C.P. 430 and
3129.2(c)(1)()C), and upon consideration of any response thereto, and good cause showing; it is

hereby

ORDERED that Plaintiff may serve the Complaint and all other legal papers requiring
service pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129(c){(1)(ENE) upon Defendant, The Known and Unknown Heirs
of Thomas Schafer, by (1) sending = true and correct copy thereof to Defendant via sinmultanecus
certified mai] - return receipt requested and regular mail - postage prepaid to the mortgaged
premises located at 1515 W Pront Street, Berwick, PA 18603; and (2) posting 2 true and correct
copy thereof on the mortgaged premises by any campetent adult.

Service of the aforernentioned mailings is effective upon the date of mailing and is to be
effectuated by Plaintiff's attorney, who will file with the Prothonotary's Office a Certificate of

Service as to such mailing,
BY THE COURT:
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CANAVE/ZZ016/MEH 04:17 P Richard Squire Assoc

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff Chief Deputy
LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Case Number
2015CV134

Vs
HEIRS QOF THMOMAS SCHAFER

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

09M16/2015 10:40 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS UPON THE
WITHIN NAMED DEFENDANT, TO WIT: HEIRS OF THOMAS SCHAFER, PURSUANT TO ORDER OF
CQURT BY "POSTING" THE PREMISES LOCATED AT 1515 WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA

18603 WITH A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY ACCORDING TO LAW.

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

ooty T- Chomboadsi

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

November 20, 2015

---------- NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
Z0TH day of NOVEMBER , 2015

Attorney: RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSQCIATES LLC, ONE JENKINTOWN STA TION, 115 WEST AVENUE, JENKINTOWN,

ty CacmySete SHeni Telzesaf ing,
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WE PROVIDE CAPITAL TO BUSINESS OWNERS

Hello,

This notice certifies that our funding department has already approved your company for up to $250,000 in business
working capital. There are no restrictions on the use of funds and your approval is guaranteed. These funds are being
reserved for your company until February 21%, 2016. You can use this money for any business purpose and take
advantage of opportunities ta:

1. Purchase invcntory, cquipment or supplics

2. Capitalize cn new business opportunities

3. Hire morce employcees

4. Advertise your business

5. Get Extra Cash - Receive more than enough money to achleve your company’s goals!

With our uniguc financing program, you can access the working capital you noed now, and pay us with the most flexible
options available. You do not need excellent credit, or give us a personal guarantee. Your business profile already
dqualifies yau to receive these funds within the next 5 business days.

USA Business Capital rakes it easier than ever to get the capital you need for your business. Funds are limited and this
approval cannot be guaranteed after February 217, 2016, Call today ta activate your account at Call B00-402-R766.

Sincerely,

(ﬁj sl ‘("'la viison

lack Harrison
USA Business Capital

Call 800-402-8766

WE GUARANTEE APPROVALS WHEN OTHERS DECLINE!!!

W RS GRS i g

To ramoave yaur fax fram our diseribution call {800)-790-7753
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } S8

Paula J. Ream being duly swomn according to law deposcs and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice November 25 and December
2.9. 2015 that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the aftiant
nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that
all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are
true.

.....................................................................

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ........ L} ............. day of EMM ..... 20/5

(Notary Public)

LR IR SR

AN NOW,.eeiioiiinveis et s 20, , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $...............ccocoo..e. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLATM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSRBRURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 09-DEC-15 FEE: $5.00 CERT. NO23033
SCHAFER THOMAS DISTRICT: BERWICK BORO
145 STECKER MILL ROAD DEED 20000-3004
DANVILLE PA 17821 LOCATION: 1515 W FRONT ST LOT #2
PARCEL: 04D-05 -039-00,000
————— PENDING--- - TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2014 PRIM 961 .25 6.14 0.00 967 .39
TOTAL DUE : 5967.39

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: January , 2016

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TC OUR RECQORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2014

*CERTIFICATION DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY 2015 REAL ESTATE TAX AMOUNTS.

*PLEASE OBTAIN CERTIFICATION FOR 2015 REAL ESTATE TAXES FROM THE TAXING
AUTHORITIES.

*IF A CERTIFICATION OF 2015 TAX BILLS FROM THE TAX COLLECTOR REFLECTS NON-PAYMENT,
PLEASE OBTAIN A LIEN CERTIFICATION FROM QUR OFFICE IN FEBRUARY 2016 TO OBTAIN
PROPER PAYOFF AMOQUNTS.



RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW / 5:/
Richard M. Squire * , . &
R kI Montgomery County Office
Bradley f. Osborne” Onc Jenkintown Station
* Also Admirted in MD 115 West Avenue, Suite 104

~ Also Admitted in N K
Jenkintown, PA 19046

Tel.: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791
www.squirclaw.com

November 30, 2015

Columbia County Prothonotary
P.03. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA17815

Re: LSF8 Master Participation Trust

vs. The Known and Unknown Heirs of Thomas Schafer
DOCKET NO: 2015-CV-134

Premises: 1515 W. Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Sherilf sale scheduled for December 16, 2015

Dear SirfMadam:

Enclosed please find an original and one (1) copy of NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED
SHERIFE'S SALE UNDER PA. RCP RULF 3129.3 in the above captioned matter. Kindly {ile the
original of record and return a time-stamped copy to our office in the envelope provided. Thank
you for your consideration in this matter,

Very truly yours,

laxilyn Biluk
Marilyn Bilyk/Legal Assistant ,

Enclosures _ V//
ce: Sherift of Columbia County

CAL-670F



Richard M. Squirc & Associales, LLC Attorneys for Plaintilf
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
Robert M. Klinc, Esquire
Bradley J. Osbomne, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267 /56479 /312169
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenuc
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791

LSF8 Master Participation Trust IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

V.
DOCKLET NO: 2015-CV-134
The Known and Unknown Heirs of Thomas
Schafer CIVIL ACTION

DEFENDANT

MORTGAGE FORECIL.OSURE

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF'S SALE UNDER PA. RCP RULE 3129.3

The Sheriff's Sale initially scheduled for December 16, 20135, in the above captioned matter has been
continued until Janvary 27, 2016.

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, a Notice of the Date of Continucd SherilT’s Sale in the above-captioned matter was sent for
filing with the Prothonotary of Columbia County.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this date, a Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriffs Sale was served on the following persons by first
class mail, postage prepaid:

T"he Known and Unknown Heirs of Thomas Schafer
1515 W Front Street
Berwick PA 18603

By:

oY
o] ﬁ(i hard: M. Squire, Esquire

o KRobeft M. Kline, Esquire

y Bradley J. Osborne, Esquire

Attorneys for Plaintift, LS8 Mastler Participation Trust

Date November 30, 2015
CAL-670F



NOV/24/2015/TUE 09:99 AM Richard Squire Assoc FAX No 215 886 G731 F0CL/00]

RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Richard M, Squire * Montgomery County Office
evin P, Diskin - -
Cralg Oppenheimer One Jenkintown Station
e 115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046

Tel.: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791
www.squirelaw.com

November 24, 2015

VIA FACSIMILE: 5703895625
Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: LSF8 Master Participation Trust
v. The Known and Unknown Heirs of Thomas Schafer
Docket No. 2015-CV-134
Premises: 1515 W Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Sheriff's Sale scheduled for December 162015

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that this office represents the Plaintiff, LSF8 Master Participation Trust,
in conpection with the above-referenced mortgage foreclosure proceeding. Kindly postpone the
sheriff’s sale in this matter to January 27, 2016 at our client’s request.

Thank you for your courtesies.
Very truly yours,
dla.ti@n. oﬁi{gk
Marilyn R. Balyk/Legal Assistant

BIO/mb
CAL-670F



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depidy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Case Number

v 2015CV134

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
HEIRS OF THOMAS SCHAFER

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11/13/2015  10:02 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1515 WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18633

LA,

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Tonctly T, Chomfpaleia

November 13, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

LOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLY,
fotarial Seal
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Pubkic
Town of Bloomsburg, Cotumbla County
My Commission Expires CW: 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

™
13TH day of NOVEMBER . 2015 ,XO«L«-C&&:@ KQ,\.%VQ‘ e

/
Attorney; RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC, ONE JENKINTOWN STATION, ‘;‘Q WEST A VENUE‘! JENKINTOWN, P,




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Vs, Case Number

HEIRS OF THOMAS SCHAFER 2015CV134

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{DNILSOd)

Category: ‘Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill _ Zone;

Manner: ::% Not Specified > T Expires: ' - Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 12/16/2015 AT 9:00 AM
'SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name: (POSTING) ) Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge -éﬂgﬁ - Other

Primary 15615 WEST FRONT STREET |  Aduitin .
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 ;- Charge: ... .. ... .

PELADSLOC

Phone: DoB: Relation:

aternate e e I
Address: : =215 ol

Phone: Deputy: ? 5. Mileage:

Name:  [RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC

Date:

......__,nmm
i
|
i
i
i
i
1
i
H
H
£

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

[T
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10/07/2015  10:15 BERWICK JOINT SEHER FAX15707528479 P.004/004

Y 1\J5\
[ e oo v

October 7, 2015

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.O. BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

LLSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

VS.

THE KNOWN AND UNKNOWN HEIRS OF THOMAS SCHAFER

NO: 2035-CV-134

NO: 2015-ED-118

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #116561 for the property located at 1515
W.Fiont Street, Berwick Pa through December 31, 2015 is $3,724.58. This

amount includes fees to satisfy a lien on the property.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you'may have.

IS.i‘ncerely',
Kelly Morris
Authority Clerk

- Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Qpportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Pax: (570) 752-8479



NIy 2015  County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORC FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2015 5823
MAKE CH_EC KSIPAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT §  MILLS | LESS IISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE | INCL PEMALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 16,632 9.491 154 69 167.85 173.64
1615 Lincoin Avenue SINKING 1 16.30 16.63 18.29
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1.25 20.37 20.79 21.83
{OURS MON, TUE, THUR - 930 AM - 4 PM LIGHT 1.75 28.53 29.11 30.57
: R D WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS BORO RE 11.1 180.93 184.62 193.85
CLOSED HOLIDAYS The discount & penalty 4
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT - 00.82 409.00 _438' 18
for your convanience ~Aprii 30 _June 30 Jung 30
If paid on or before | If paid on or before If paid after
CNTY  TWP This {ax returned
Discount 2% 2% to courthouse on:
_SCHAFER THOMAS Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2016
. 145 STECKER MILL ROAD PARCEL: 04D-05 -0398-00,000 )
DANVILLE PA 17821 1515 W FRONT ST
.1849 Acres Land 3,222
. Buildings 13,410
f you desae 2 receipt send a sell-addressad stamiped envelope with your payment Total Assessment 16,632 FILE COPY
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT
2015 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE TAX NOTICE BIll Date: 7/1/2015 Control #: Bilt #: 3449
Berwick Area School District
Berwick Borough
Parcel #: 04D05 03900000 Prop. Type
Make Check Payable To: Property Location and Dascription: Assessment:
The Berwick Area School District 1O WERONT ST - o
Connie C. Gingher, Tax Collector ' - 16!;55:
161 5.L|ncoln Avenue Tax Description Mills/Rate Amount |
Berwick, PA 18603 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE 44.7500 74428 |
Telepnone: 570-752-7442
Taxes are due and payment is requested from: ;f:ﬁ::::gg:g:ﬁ;g: :ﬁ N’i\‘
S If Paid By 8/31/2015 2% Discounted Amauni 72035
§  Coa If Paid By 10/31/2015 FACE Amount 74428 -
& SCHAFER THOMAS I Paid After 10/31/2015 10% Peanaity Amount 81871

s 145 STECKER MILL RD
= DANVILLE, PA 17821-6803

Last Day to Pay: 12/31/2015
Fur & receipt, return the entire bl with pay et
angd a self-addressed staomped ¢nvelope
Cffice Hours:
Monday, Tuesday, and Thursday from 9:30am - 4:00am
Closed Wednesday and Friday
Closed Holidays



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

VB,

HEIRS OF THOMAS SCHAFER

Case Number
2015CV134

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate '
Address: |

Phone:

Name:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

1.

Category:

RICHARD SQUIRE &

SERVICE COVER SHEET

'SALE DATE & TIME: 12/16/2015 AT 9:00 AM
__F’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

515 WEST FRONT STREET
'BERWICK, PA 18603

Time:

% /6”___

Mileage:

INVYdN300

PELADSLOZ

£0981 Vd MOoIMy3ag ‘L33HLS INOYD LSIAM SIS)
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS, Case Number

HEIRS OF THOMAS SCHAFER 20150134

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Cafegory: : Zone:

Manner: < Not Specn“ ed > Warrant:

Nofes. _fsALE DATE &I T3HGIn018 AT 0:Gp ARA" " 7
:PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

aTvNOdOW 2 1104 11nd

Name: _BULL_BULL & MCDONALD

Served: F'ersonall Adult In Charge-Posted Other

Primary 106 MARKET STREET . Adultin
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge:

PeLADSLOZ

Phone: 15707591231 pos: . Relation: 3@@%4@/&7

Atamate | TR T
Address: . T T-le-p 0 Tme i

Phone: . Deputy: 2 " Mileage:

RICHARD SQUIR

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

T STV R
1
i
i
¥
H
i

Depiusty:

£0981 vd MIIMNTE ‘LITHLS LIMHYIN 901

1.
2.
3.
4.
3.
8.

NOILVHIdX3 ON



Timothy T. Chamberiain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Eari D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

VS,

HEIRE OF THOMAS SCHAFER

Case Number
2015CV134

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate ©
Address:

Phone:

Time:

Miieage:
Deputy:

Category: :

[BERWICK, PA 18603

SERVICE COVER SHEET

_Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice
Eé Nb'tnsﬂb'ééiﬁéd; L LT e

- DATE & TIME: 12/16/2015 AT 9:.00 AM

PPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

bos: .

Expires:

i3S LNIOM YINVY HOIMY38

Served:

Adult in
Charge:

Relation: C\tﬁ)(_/ e

Date:

VEIADSLOZ

Deputy: % Mileage:

€098} Vd ‘MOIM¥IE 'INNIAY SYIHL 8011

1,
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILYdIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheniff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Vs Case Number

HEIRS OF THOMAS SCHAFER 2015CV134

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: :Real Estate Sale

Marmer Notspemﬂec’} | Expires: .......

Notes: SALEDATE & TIME T3EEGTE AT o AT T
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

"2 JINNOD M3HONID

Served:

Primary Adult in
Address: ‘Berwick, PA 18603 : Charge:

Name:

~Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

PELADSLOT

Phone: 5707527442  DOB: . Relation:

Altornate Date:
Address: :

Phone: Deputy: 6 Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£098) ¥vd 'MOIMY3A ‘INNIAY NTOINIT 5181

o jolafw|n |~ @

NOILVYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS,
HEIRS OF THOMAS SCHAFER

Case Number
2015CV134

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: : F

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603

Phone:

Alternate ©
Address:

Phone:

EIRS OF THOMAS SCHAFER
1515 WEST FRONT STREET

‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Zone:

Warrant:

d¥HOS SYWOHL 40 S¥I3H

Adult in
Charge:

PELADS 02

Relation:

bate: T/ 4$ Tme P4y

Mileage:

Time: |

Miteage: | ; ----- :ﬂ

Deputy: i . :
§ 1

0981 Vd ‘MoMY38 ‘133MLS LNOMd LSIM SLSL

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.

NOILVYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Vs, Case Number

HEIRS OF THOMAS SCHAFER 2015CV134

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Re: I Estate Sale S Zone:

Manner: Expires: Warrant:

Notes: éESALE DATE & TIME: 12/16/2015 AT 9:00 AM
:PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

I XYL ALNNCD YVISWNTOD

Personally @e Posted Other

Primary 50 Gox 00 T it
Address: ‘Bioomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: '“g hé\@é‘ Y {Y}?/}f)

Relation: C L l ¢ lL,

Name: ___Columbla County Tax Ofﬁce S Served:

FELADSL0T

Phone:

Alternate e e e et e Dare: Qh/é /J_ . &0 e

Address:

Phone: . Deputy: /7/ Mileage:

Date:
Time: - - | N :
Mifeage: . 1 ibrTTTn B SO |
Deputy: : i T | r “““““““““““ O :

S18L1 Vd 'DANESNOOTE ‘08¢ X049 Od

1.
2.
3.
4,
5
6.

NOILVHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherniff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
vs. ' Case Number

HEIRS OF THOMAS SCHAFER 2015CV134

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale-SaleNotice " " " zone R

Manner: :;-= Not SpeC|fed> o Expires: ' Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 12/16/2015 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILYT13H 21183noag

Name: Served:

Primary 11WEST MAINSTREET  Adwitin | p :;
Address: 2ND FLOOR ) Charge: . . T 1 [ "L(?{L’ vt Chendé,'ﬁ&

éE-Blcnomshurg, PA 17815 : ' o Sh T
prone: " pos . Remion: (el

PELADSLOZ

Atternate e R o e
Address: : ;. ate 7 }!61“) Time [q ¥ 56 .

Phone: = Deputy: - ‘71 Mileage:

Name:

:RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC

Date:

Time:

Mileage.
Deputy:

RS P N D

i
i
NOILVYIdX3 ON d ‘SHNEGSA00TE ‘80074 ANZ ‘133418 NIV LS3M 1L



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

J

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

V5.

HEIRS OF THOMAS SCHAFER

Case Number
2015CV134

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Pritnary
Address:

Phone:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Expires:

‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE CF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Alternate _
Address:

Phone:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

At

B

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMI

gBLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 '

Served:

Adult In
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Erlriens #H

Zone:

Warrant:

J ¥MIWNSNOD TVISId3INIE

YELADSLOZ

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOLLVHIdX3 ON 5184} Vd ‘O¥NESWOO0TE ‘2 ALINS ‘AVOY TVMLNID LI



PRESS* ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151

Toll Free: 888-231

-9767 ext 1299

Fax: (570) 784-6152
Proof of Ad 09/14/15

Account:

Name:

Company:
IFF

Address:

TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Ad ID: 1050624
Description: Themas Schafer Sheriff
Sale
Run Dates: 11/2515% to 12/09/15
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 270

Blind Box:

Total Ad Cost $1,476.60
Amount Paid $0.00

Publication Start Stop Inserts Cost
Press Enterprise 11/25/1512/09/15 3 $1,476.60

SHERIAFS 5ALE
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2015CV134

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 16, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL the right, title and interest in that certain lot, piece of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the northerly side of Front Street at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 1, thence in a westerly direction along the
northerly side of Front Street 45 feet to the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 3; thence in a northerly direction at right angles to Front
Street and along the easterly line of Lot No. 3, 178.9 feet to the southerly side of an alley; thence in an easterly direction along the
southerly side of said alley and parailel to Front Street 45 fest to the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 1: thence in a southerly
direction along the westerly line of Lot No. 1, 178.4 feet to Front Street, the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 2 of Woaodin, Eaton
and Dickson's Addition to Berwick. See Plot or Plan recorded in Columbia County in Miscellaneous Book 7, Pages 496 and 487,

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1515 WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04D-05-309

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of HEIRS OF THOMAS SCHAFER in suit of LSF8
MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale}. Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight {8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier’s check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENGCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
JENKINTOWN, PA o _ ) COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
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Richard M. Squirc & Associates, LLC Altorpeys [or Plaintif(
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire

Robert M. Kline, Esquire

11>, Nos. 04267 / 56479

One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenuc

Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-836-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791

LSF& Master Participation T'rust

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFE, i COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

v. . DOCKET NO. 2015-CV-134

The Known and Unknown Heirs of Thomas

| CIVIL ACTION SV "cl\f 3
Schafer Q2 -
1515 W Front Stree : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE =% & =
Berwick, PA 18603 SR
T e S
DEFENDANT. S B o
= R
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION s 2
(Mortgage Poreclosure) 2 P
To the Prothonotary: e

Kindly 1ssue a Writ of Execution in the above matter.

Amount Due $ 1 96.627.30

Laterest From 07/25/201 5 to Datce of Sale

i)
(0 $13.00 per diem 3
* plus fees and costs

Y i
A i -
L e . A d«‘{f y o 4
Date: Scptember 8, 2015 o f £ e I,{E‘T_/ A
Ry _J.»"’:.”::' e - “-- N i N ’,'\"'-f: - ; 5 /{2’;’ ‘;’
& ‘Richard M. Squire, Bsq. (PA LD 04367)

Robert M. Kline, Esq. (PA LD#56479)
113 West Avenue, Suite 104

Jenkintown, PA 19046
215-886-8790
215-880-8791 (fax)
rsquireisquirelaw com
rklinei@squirelaw com
Altorneys tor Plaintiff
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Richard M. Squire & Associates, [L1.C Attormeys for Plaintilf
By:Richard M. Squire, Lsquire

Robert M. Kline, Esquire Scott,

LD. Nos. 04267/ 56479

One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790)
F'ax: 215-886-8791

ESI'8 Master Participation Trust IN THLE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFE, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

V.

: DOCKET NO. 2015-CV-134
The Known and Unknown Heirs of Thomas | ; — o
Schafer CIVIL ACTION A0S~ ED -1
1515 W Front Street |
Berwick, PA 18603

DLFENDANT.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure}

COMMONWEALTII OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA:

TO THE SHERIFEF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matler vou are directed to levy upon and sell the
tollowing described property (spectfically describe property below): 1515 W Front Street, Berwick, PA

18603 Parcel Number 041)-05-309

{See attached Tegal description)

Amount Due S | 96,627.50
Interest I'rom 007/25/2015 to Date of Sale
@ S13.00 per dicm S

* plus fees and costs

o asa Y %&&)@_&ﬂ\
PROTIIONOTARY . .

Seal of CourtBY:

WaSio ¥ Prvgances
DL}?{)W} rothonotary

pate Aty 1G5
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Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

By: Richard M. Squire, Esquirc
Robert M. Kling, Esquire

ID. Nos. 04267 / 83587 / 56479

One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104

115 West Avenue

Jenkintown, PA 19046

{215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791

Attorneys for Plaintifl’

LSFS8 Master Participation Trust IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYL.VANIA

P NO. 2015-CV-134

ACIE- ED-nE

The Known and Unknown Heirs of
Thomas Schafer

1515 W Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603 : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

. CIVIL ACTION

DEFENDANTS.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

LSFS Master Participation Trust, Plaintiff in the above action, being authorized to do so, sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Exceution was filed, the following information

concerning the rcal property located at

l. Name and last known address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

The Known and Unknown Heirs of Thomas Schafer

[515 W Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603 e

Name and last known address of Defendent(s) in the judgment:

fd

The Known and Unknown Heirs of Thomasg Schafer

1515 W Front Strect
Berwick, PA 18603 o

3. Namc and last known address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be soid:

Berwick Area Joint Scewer Authority
c/o Bull, Bull & Knecht, LLP
106 Markct Street, Berwick, PA 18603

I ClieatstVericrest'Sehata-070FW AL frm



6.

Name and address of lust recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

LSFS Master Participation Trust / _
13801 Wireless Way
Oklahoma City, OK 73134

Benelicial Consumer Discount Company D/B/A Beneficial Mortgage Co Of
Pennsylvania ' //

417 Central Road, Suite 2 '

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and address of every other person who has any recerd lien on the property:
Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority

¢/o Bull, Bull & Knecht, LLP o

106 Market Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be atfected by the salc:

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
nterest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant
1515 W Front Street v
Berwick, PA 18603

PA Department of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance s
P.O. Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Department of Public Welfure
Health & Welfare Buildinzg o
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

Department of Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement 7
Hcealth & Weltare Bldg., Room 432
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

Tax Clam Bureau

Main Street County Annex

11 West Main Street v
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FruClients™Vericrest:=Schale-6 70 Wit s



Domestic Relations
1T West Main Street /
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

VERIFICATION
I verity that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

Richard.M. Squire & Associates, LLL.C
i / o £ K
Vi {; sa S . e

,’ g4

o { »fW’ [ v/wr/;%/

" Richard M. Squlre Abquire
Robert Klincott, Esqu]re
115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790
Attorneys for Plaintift

..(

Vi

Date:  September 8, 2015

FrClientsiVericrestSchaler-6 TOFWWHL i



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintifl
By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire
Robert M. Kline, Esquire
[.D. Nos. 04267/ 56479
One Jenkintown Statton, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791

LSF8 Master Participation Trust IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, | COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
v. - DOCKET NO. 2015-CV-134
RN S T g '
The Known and Unknown Heirs of Thomas CIVILACTION A0S - ED-
Schafer :

1515 W Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

DEFENDANT.

CERTIFICATION

Richard M. Squire, Esquire/ Robert Kline, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is an attorney
for the Plaintiff in the above captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject to the
provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{ ) AnFHA Mortgage

{ )} Non-owner occupicd

( ) Vacant

(X) Act 91 Procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, /é S. Scct10n 4904 relating to /
unsworn falsification to authorities.

{C w‘/”/ !,2/) //% ﬁ///*’/' / ;_—/
Date: September 8, 2015 . By: / ey M? Zi /i}

L Rlchdr(] M. Squire, Esq. (PA LD.# 04267))

Robeft M. Kline, Esq. (PA 1.D #5()47‘))
115 West Avenue, Suite 104 "’
Jenkintown, PA 19046

215-886-8790

215-886-8791 (fax)
rsquire@squirclaw.com

rkline(@squirelaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintift




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL the right, title aud interest in that certain lof,piece or pareel of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described ag follows, fo wit;

BEGINNING on the northerly side of Front Street at the Southwesterly corner of Lot No, ; thence in
a westerly direction aloug the northerly side of Front Street 43 feet to the southeasterly cormer of Lot No.;
thence in 2 northerly direction af right angles to Front Street and along the easterly line of Lot No. 3, 178
feet to the southerfy side of an alley; thence in an easterly direction along the southerly side of said alley and
- parallel to Front Street 43 feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot No. I; thenee in a southerly direetion slong
the westerly line of Lot No, 1, 1784 feet to Front Street,the place of heginning, BEING Lot No, 2 of Woodin,
Faton and Dicloon's Addition to Berwick. See Plot or Plan recorded in Columbia County in Miscellaneous
Bool 7, Pages 430 and 497,



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL the right, e and inferest in that eertain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Boroughs of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, fo it

BEGINNING on the northerly side of Frout Street af the southwesterly eorner of Lot No, 1; thence in
a westerly direction along the northerly side of Front Street 43 feetto the southeasterly corner of Lot No, J;
thence in 2 northetly direction at right angles to Front Street and along the easterly line of Lot No. 3, 1789
feet to the southerly side of an ally; thence in an eastarly divection Along the southerly side of said alley and
- parallel to Front Street 45 foet o the norhwesterly corner of Lot No, 1; thenee in a southerly direction along
the westerly line of Lot No, 1, 1784 feet fo Front Street, the place of beginning, BEING Lot No, 2 of Woodin,
Eaton and Dickson’s Addition fo Berwick, See P]ﬁt or Plan recorded in Columbia County in Miscellaneous
Bool; 7, Pages 496 and 497,



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL the right, itle aud interest i that certain lof, ioce or parcel of lind situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Cohumbia and State of Pennsylvania, hounded and deseribed ag follows, o wi;

BEGINNING ou the northerly side of Front Street af the Southwesterty corner of Lot No, 1; thence in
a westerly direction along the northerly side of Front Street 3 feetfo the southeasterly eornerof Lot No.3:
thence in 2 northerly direction at right angles to Front Street and along the easterly Ime of Lot No.3, 1789
feet o the southerly side of an alley; thence in an easterly direction Along the southerly side of said alley and
- parallel to Front Street 43 feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot No. L; thenee in a southerly direetion along
the Westerly line of Lot No, 1, 1784 eet to Frout Strect, the place of heginning, BEING Lot No.2 of Woodin,
Eaton and Dickson's Addition to Berwick. See Pint or Plan recorded in Columbia Counfy in Miscellaneous
Bool 7, Pages 430 and 497,



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL the right, title and inferest in that eextain lof, piece or parcel of lind situate in the Bovough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, to wit

BEGINNING ou the northerly side of Front Street af the Soutwesterly corner of Lot No. 1; thence in
a westerly dircetion along the uortherly side of Front Street 45 foet o the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 3;
thenes in 2 norfherly direction at right angles to Front Street and along the easterly Hne of Lot No.3, 1789
feet o the southerly side of an alley; thence in an easterly diretion along the southerly side of said alley and
- parallelto Front Street 43 feet to the northwesterly cormer of Lot No, 1; thence n a southerly direction along
the westerly line of Lot No, 1, 1784 feet to Front Strest, the place of heoinning, BEING Lot No.  of Woodin,
Eaton and Dickson's Addition fo Berwiek. See PIotanlan recorded in Columbia Couaty in Miseellaneous
Bool 7, Pages 496 and 497,



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL the right, fitle and intarest in that certain lo, piece or parcel of land situate in the Bovough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as folows, to wit

BEGINNING on the northerly side of Front Street af the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 1; fhence in
a westerly divetion along the northerly side of Front Street 43 feet to the southeasterly corner of Lot No.J
thence in a northerly direction at right angles to Front Street and along the easterly line of Lot No. 3, 1789
foet o the southerly side of an alley; thence in an easterly direction along the southerly side of said alley and
- parallel to Front Street 45 feet fo the novthwesterly cotner of Lot No. 1 thence in a southerly direction along
the westerly line of Lot No. §, 1784 feet o Front Street, the place of beginning, BEING Lot No. 2 of Woodin,
Faton and Dicksan’s Addition fo Berwick. See PlotorPlan recorded in Columbia County in Miseellaneous
Book 7, Pages 436 and 47,



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL the right, title and inferest in that eevtaiu fof, iece or pareel of land sitnate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Colurabia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, fo wit:

BEGINNING on the northerly side of Front Street af the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 1; thenee in
a westerly direction aloug the northerly side of Front Street 45 feet to the southeasterly corner of Lot No.J;
thence in 2 northetly directinn af right angles to Front Street and along the easterly line of Lot No. 3, 1789
feet to the southerly side of ax alley; thence in an easterly divection along the southerty side of sxid alley and
- parallelto Frout Street 45 foet to the northwesterly cotner of Lot No. I; thenee in a southerly diveetion along
the westerly line of Lot No, 1, 1784 feet to Front Strect, the place of heginning, BEING Lot No. 2 of Woodin
Faton and Dickson's Addition fo Berwick, See PlntarPlan reconled in Columbia Connfy in Miseellaneous
Book 7, Pages 436 and 497,



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL the right, tile and inferest in that certainIof, piece or parcel of land situate in the Bovough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, fo wit:

BEGINNING on the northerly side of Front Street af the souhwesterly eorner of Lot N 1; thence in
a westerly direction along the northerly side of Front Street 5 feet to the southeasterly corner of Lot No,J;
thenee in 2 northerly direction af right angles to Front Street and along the easterly line of Lot No.3, 1789
feet to the southerly side of an alley; thence in an easterly direction along the southerly side of said alley and
- paraltel to Fron Street 45 feet to the norhwesterly comer of Lot No. 1; thence in a sontherly direction long
the westerly line of Lot No, 1, 1784 feet to Front Street, the phace of besinning, BEING Lot No.  of Woodin,
Eafon and Diclsen’s Addition to Berwiek, See Plot orPlan recorded in Columabia Cownty in Miscellaneous
Boolc 7, Pages 496 and 497,



Richard M. Squirc & Associates, 1.LC
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire,
Robert M. Kline, Esquire
LD, Nos. 04267/ 56479
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenuc
Jenkintown, PA 19046
{215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Altorneys for Plaintiff

LSF8 Master Participation Trust
PLAINTIFF,

The Known and Unknown Heirs of
Thomas Schafer

1515 W Front Sticet

Berwick, PA 18603

DEFENDANTS.

. NO. 2015-CV-134

. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
- COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

QOIS ED -4 ¥

CIVIL ACTION

. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T0O:  The Known and Unknown Heirs of Thomas Schafer

1515 W Iront Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

Your housc {real estate) at 1515 W

| BT

4 1irlL

17815 to enforee the court judgment of $96,627.50 plus interest to the sale date obtained by LSF§

Macter Participation Trust against yvou.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay back to T.SF8§ Master Participation Trust, the
amount of the judgment plus costs or the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorneys' fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

Richard M. Squire, Esquire or Morris A, Scott, Esquire at (215) 886-8790.

Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled o be
sold at Sheriff's Sale on : d& _Jkﬁ%k 2018

County Sheriff's Office, Columbia County Courthouse , 35 West Main Street , Bloomsburg, PA

_ at 9:00 AM. Columbia



[

Youinay be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or
open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the
Court to postpone the sale for good causc,

You may be able (o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may nced an attorney to assert your rights.  The sooner you contact one, the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. {See notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGIITS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

l.

b
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Lh

[y

=

I the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may lind out the price bid by calling the Columbia County Sheriff's Office at
(570)389-5624.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was
grossly inadequatc compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only il the buyer pays the Sherift the full amount due in
the sale. To find out if this has happened you may call the Columibia County
Courthouse at (570)389-561K.

It the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will. remain the
owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring
lcgal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for vour house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff
no later than 30 days afier the Sheriftf's Sale. This schedule will state who will be

recciving the moncy. The money will be paid outin accordance with this schedule

unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with
the Sherift within ten (10) days after the date of filing of said schedule.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getling vour house back,
if vou act immediately after the sale.

Lawyer Reference Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 K. 5th Street
Bleomsburg, PA 17813
{370)784~-8760



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire,
Robert M. Kline, Esquire
LD. Nos. 04267/ 56479
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenne
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attorneys for Plaintiff

LSES Master Participation Trust IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
\
NO.2015-CV-134 ]
The Known and Unknown Heirs of PATCRTC I S ST

Thomas Schafer CIVIL ACTION

LS T e d OV o
1515 W Front Stieet

Berwick, PA 18603 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANTS.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  The Known and Unknown Heirs of Thomas Schafer
[515 W Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your housc (real estate) at 1515 W Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled o be

sold at Sheriff's Sale on _DQC : ,_[_Ktq' - A ';) at 9:00 A.M. Columbia

County Skeriff's Office, Columbia County Courthouse , 35 West Main Street . Bloomsburg, PA
17815 to enforce the court judgment of $96,627.50 plus inierest to the salc date obtained by LSE8
Master Participation Trust against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sherifl's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay back to LSF8 Master Participation Trust, the
amount of the judgment plus costs or the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasenable attorneys’ fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:
Richard M. Squire, Esquire or Mortis A. Scott, Esquirc at {215) 886-8790.
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You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or
open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may aiso ask the
Court to postpone the sale for good causc.

You may be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner vou contact ong, the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1.

b

0.

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder,
You may find out the price bid by calling the Columbia County Sheriff's Office at
(537(0)389-5624.

You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was
grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in
the salc. To find out if this has happencd you may call the Columbia County
Courthousc at (570)389-5618.

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sherift, you will, remain the
owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buver may brin s
legal proceedings to evict vou,

You may be entitied to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be tiled by the Sheriff
no later than 30 days after the Sheritf's Sale. This schedule will state who will be

~ receiving the money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule

unless cxceptions {reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with
the Sheriff witkin ten (10) days after the date of filing of said schedule.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your housc back,
if you act immediately after the sale.

Lawyer Reference Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 &, 5th Street
Bilsomsburg, PA 17815
{§70)784-8760



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire
Robert M. Kline, Esquire

ID. Nos. 04267 / 83587 / 56479

One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104

115 West Avenue

Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791

Attorneys for Plaintiff

LSF8 Master Participation Trust
PLAINTIFF,

V.

The Known and Unknown Heirs of
Thomas Schafer

1515 W Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603

DEFENDANTS.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

- COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NO. 2015-CV-134 Qe 15 E 1> Wk
| CIVIL ACTION

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

LSF& Mastcr Participation Trust, Plaintiff in the above action, being authorized to do so, sets
torth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information

concerning the real property located at

1. Name and last known address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

The Known and Unknown Heirs of Thomas Schafer

1515 W Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and last known address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

The Known and Unknown Heirs of Thomas Schafer

1515 W Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

L8]

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a

record licn on the real property to be sold:

Berwick Arca Joint Sewer Authority
c/o Bull, Bull & Knecht, LLP
106 Market Street, Berwick, PA 18603

FClients Vericrest:Schaler-6 TOF-Writirm



4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

LSF8 Master Participation Trust
13801 Wireless Way
Oklahoma City, OK 73134

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company D/B/A Beneficial Mortgage Co Of
Pennsylvania

417 Central Road, Suite 2

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
¢/o Bull, Bull & Knecht, LLP
106 Market Street, Berwick, PA 18603

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whosc interest may be affected by the sale:

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintift has knowlcdge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant
1515 W Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

PA Department of Revenuc
Bureau ot Compliance

P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Department of Public Welfare
Attn : Legal Department
Health & Weltare Building

P. O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

Department of Public Weltare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health & Wclfare Bldg., Room 432
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

Tax Clam Bureau

Main Street County Annex
11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FrClicots:Vericrest Schaler-6 TOPWRL mm



Domestic Relations
11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

VERIFICATION

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that falsc statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Richard:M. Squire & Assogiates, LLC
i i
f/' - / ;"’; J,.-"I; ;-'J ;"fr g - _;/ (b
o (LIBY 4 Sy lly

“f; Richard M. 'SQuifez_,ﬁéquirc
/_ Robert Klineott, Esquire
115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Date: September 8, 2015

[ lienis: Verterest Schafer-6 7TOF Wit {rm



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorncys for Plaintiff
By: Richard M. Squirc, Esquire
Robert W. Cusick, Lsquire
ID. Nos. 04267 / 83587
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-879%0
Fax: 215-886-8791

LSF8 Master Participation Trust IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, i COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

V.

NO. 2015-CV-134 15— ED -1k
The Known and Unknown Heirs of :

Thomas Schafer . CIVIL ACTION

1515 W Front Strect

Berwick, PA 18603 : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANT.

WAIVER OF WATCHMEN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave
same¢ without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in posscssion. After notifying such
person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriffto any
plamtiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale
thereof: And the sheriff is hereby released from all ]1ab111ty to protect the property described in the
above execution by insurance, which insurance is herelpy waived. / Vs

cttd J iy pe

30 - Richard M. Squire, Esq. (vf-’A LD.# 04267)
_ Robert Kline, Esq. (FALD. # 56479)
Attorney for Plaintift”

Datcd: September 8, 2015

FrC lients Vericrest:Schater-6 700 Writ.frm



RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LL.C

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Rich:u‘.d \1 Squire # I\’Iontgomerv COllﬂt\-’ Office
Robert Kline : ; ]
'.’ Alsn .-’\dn‘..'.ncd.in Telid One Jenkjnto‘"’n Statl(JI]
Ao Admitted in NI 115 ‘Vest }\VCH[]C, Suitc 104

Jenkintown, PA 19046
Tel.: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 8806-8791

www.squirelaw.com

Scptember 10, 2015

Columbia County Sherilf

RE: LSFS Master Participation Trust v. The Known and Unknoywn Heirs of
Thomas Schafer

Dcar Sir or Madam;

Attached please find appropriate copics of the Writ of Execution and Notice of sale for
service upon Detfendant(s) The Known and Unknown Ilcirs of Thomas Schafer at:

15158 W Front Street, Berwick PA 18603
Thank vou for your attention to this matter. Please do not hesitate fo contact me at
(215) 886-8790, ext. 17 if you have any questions or concerns regarding the enclosed.
Very truly yours,
Rhondeisha Smitly, Paralegal

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
Enclosures



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 6291 Carner / service,  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 9142015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHMNICAL SUPFPORT GROLP INTERMAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3258 Tracking #: 71801140006000062838
Doc Ref #: 2015ED118
Postage 51300

PHILADELFPHIA  PA 12108

2"}

[ 28
ER )

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 9/14/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cacument Receipt

Trans # 6290 Carrier f service:  USPS Senver First-Class Maii® 31472015 12.00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE S SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
0] MARKET STREET 5TH FLOCR Tracking #: F1801140035000052821
ROBERT M.C. NIXFEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref #: 2018ED118
Postage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19107

Py

Pt
http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 9/14/2015



Print Your Documents

Dacurnent Receipt

Trans # 6289 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 9142015 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
OFFICECF FA IR DEFARTMEMNT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8014 Tracking #: 71801140006000062814
Doc Ref #: 2015ED115
Postage 51300

HARRISELURG PA #7105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

»

]
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9/14/2015



Print Your Documents

Dosument Receipt

Trans # 6289 Carrier f service.  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICE QF F.A LR, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PG BOX 8018 Tracking #: 71501140006000062314

Doc Ref §: 2015EC118
Postage 35,1300
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserver/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

9/14/201512:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

he

9/14/2015



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans & 6288 Carner f service, USPS Server First-Class Maik® 941442015 12.00.00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVEMUE COMMONWEALTH QF PA
DEPARTMENT 2581230 Tracking #: 71501140008000062807
Dac Ref #: 2015ED118
Postage 5.1300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%e20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1
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9/14/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 6293 Carrier f service, 1USPS Server First-Class Maik® 9142015 12:00.00 AM
Ship to:

DEPT OF CHILD SUPFORT HEALTH & WELFARE BLDG

ENFORCEMEMNT

RCOM 432

Tracking # 71801140006000062852
Dioc Ref #: 2015ED118

Postage 51300
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=i

Page 1 of 1

- ".--f"
I
9/14/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5292 Camier { service: USFS Server First-Class Mail® 8/M14/201512:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE LEGAL DEPARTMENT
HEALTH & WELFARE BUILDING Tracking #: 71801 140008000062845
P.O, BOX 2675 Doc Ref #: 2015ED118
Postage 5.1300

HARRISBURG PA 17108

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

9/14/2015



'RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

" ESCROW ACCOUNT
ONE JENKINTOWN STATION SUITE 104
115 WEST AVENUE 215-886-8790
JENKINTOWN, PA 19046

“*Cne Thousand Three hundred Fifty doliars and Z_éro cents™

EAY . Sheriff of Columbia County

THE
Eé%oen P.O. Box 380

Bloomisburg PA 17815

For CAL-670 - Schafer - Sales Deposit

36181

- 36181 50-412/313
SUSQUEHANNA BANK : : 20
www_susquehanne.nel
DATE . AMOUNT
Q9/10/2015 ' - .$1,350.00

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

@3 _4.%§$;;.  -

AUTHORIZED SAGNATURE
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